compared to what was reported previously. Current methodology reflects the actual weighted captured price based on merchant revenue and merchant production. Previous methodology

applied weighting based on last reported asset valuation to forecast power price curves.

© 2023 AQUILA CAPITAL 25

− Power price forecasts sourced from (no change in methodology):

▪ Wind & solar PV: average of two curve providers

▪ Hydro: average of three curve providers

− Backwardation across key markets

− No significant movement in long-term real power prices compared to Q4 2021

Portfolio Weighted Average1 Nordics Weighted Average

(Wind)1

Iberia Weighted Average

(Solar PV, Hydro)1

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

2023 2026 2029 2032 2035 2038 2041 2044 2047 2050

Q4 2021

Q4 2022

Futures

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

Power Prices, Inflation and NAV Sensitivities

© 2023 AQUILA CAPITAL 26

(4)

(11)

(9)

(4)

(2)

(4)

5

11

9

5

2

4

-15c -10c -5c 0c 5c 10c 15c

Discount Rate (+/- 0.5%)

Power Prices (-/+ 10%)

Production (P90/P10)

Inflation (-/+ 0.5%)

Asset Life (-/+ 1 year)

OPEX (+/-10%)

cents per ordinary share

Impact on NAV per Ordinary Share

Year
2023

(1 Year)

2023 – 2027

(5 years)

2023 – 2032

(10 years)

Over Asset

Life

Power

Prices
+10.0% +0.9 cents +3.4 cents +5.9 cents +10.8 cents

-10.0% -0.9 cents -3.2 cents -5.6 cents -10.6 cents

Inflation +50 bps +0.4 cents +1.8 cents +3.0 cents +4.6 cents

-50 bps -0.4 cents -1.7 cents -2.9 cents -4.3 cents

Inflation Assumptions

Year 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

Eurozone 6.05% 2.12% 2.08% 2.04% 2.00% 2.00%

Denmark 4.04% 2.06% 2.04% 2.02% 2.00% 2.00%

Norway 3.90% 2.26% 2.17% 2.09% 2.00% 2.00%

Source Bloomberg1 Bloomberg1 Bloomberg1 Interpolation Interpolation Long-term

assumption

1As at 23 December 2022.

– Discount rate has reduced by ~40 bps since Q4 2019, portfolio has

de-risked materially over this period

▪ Greater diversification by markets and technology, lower gearing

levels

– Increases in risk free rates have been partially offset by de-risking

of construction projects

Discount Rate Evolution

1Current pro forma allocation assuming the final payments for Greco are completed.

© 2023 AQUILA CAPITAL 27

# of assets 5

# of markets 4

Portfolio allocation

Wind 85.7%